
2017 - 2018
SAINT JAMES SCHOOL CALENDAR

12/5/16

Wednesday, August 9 - Friday, August 11......................New Faculty meetings
Monday, August 14.......................................................Full Faculty meetings begin
Saturday, August 19 .....................................................Opening of School/all students
Saturday, August 19 - Friday, August 25.........................Welcome Week/all students
Thursday, August 24......................................................Orientation Day of Classes
Friday, August 25..........................................................Orientation Day of Classes 
Monday, August 28.......................................................First Full Day of Classes
October 6, 7, 8.............................................................Fall Family Weekend
Thursday,  October12 ..................................................Fall Long Weekend begins 11:45 
Monday, October 16....................................................Boarders return between 6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
Tuesday, October 17.....................................................Classes resume
Saturday, October 21....................................................Admission Open House
Tuesday, Nov. 14 - Friday, Nov. 17................................Fall Exams
Friday, November 17....................................................Fall Break begins 3:15 p.m.
Monday, November 27.................................................Boarders return between 6:00 - 9:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, November 28.................................................Classes resume
Saturday, December 16................................................Service of Lessons & Carols (Forms II-IV and families)
Sunday, December 17..................................................6th Form Dinner; Service of Lessons & Carols (Forms V & VI and families)
Friday, December 22....................................................Christmas Vacation begins 11:45 a.m. 
Sunday, January 7.........................................................Boarders return between 6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
Monday, January 8........................................................Classes resume
Monday, January 15......................................................Admission Open House
Thursday, February 1 ...................................................Winter Long Weekend begins 11:45 a.m.
Monday, February 5......................................................Boarders return between 6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
Tuesday, February 6......................................................Classes resume
Friday, March 2.............................................................Spring Break begins 3:15 p.m.
Sunday, March 18.........................................................Boarders return between 6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
Monday, March 19.......................................................Classes resume
Friday, March 23 ..........................................................Admitted Student Overnight
Sunday, April 1.............................................................Easter
Thursday, April 19 .......................................................Spring Long Weekend begins 11:45 a.m.
Monday, April 23 .........................................................Boarders return between 6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
Tuesday, April 24..........................................................Classes resume
April 27, 28, 29............................................................Alumni Weekend
Tuesday, May 29 - Friday, June 1...................................Spring Exams
Saturday, June 2............................................................Baccalaureate
Sunday, June 3..............................................................Commencement (required of all students)

School will be scheduled for a total of 173 days (162 Class Days + 8 Exam Days + 3 make-up days)
Academic classes will be held IF needed for make-up days on Feb. 2, April 20 and April 23.

MP 1................ Thurs., Aug. 24 - Fri., Sept. 29 (27 days)

MP 2............... Mon., Oct. 2 - Mon., Nov. 13 (29  days)

MP 3....................Tues., Nov. 28 - Fri., Jan. 19 (29 days)

MP 4....................  Mon., Jan. 22 - Fri., Mar. 2 (28 days)

MP 5...............Mon., Mar. 19 - Thurs., Apr. 19 (24 days)

MP 6................ Tues., Apr. 24 - Mon., May 28 (25 days)

Campus Weekends 
(may not sign out overnight)

	 First three Weekends.................................... Aug. 19 - 20
	 .................................................................... Aug. 26 - 27
	 ........................................................................Sept. 2 - 3
	 Fall Family Weekend.........................................Oct. 7 - 8 
	 Lessons & Carols Weekend..........................Dec. 16 - 17	
	 First Weekend after Christmas Break...............Jan. 13- 14	
	 First Weekend after Spring Break.................. Mar. 24 - 25	
	 Last Weekend before Commencement..........May 26 - 27

*SAT:  Aug. 26, Oct. 7, Nov. 4, Dec. 2, Mar. 10, May 5, June 2
*ACT:  Sept.9, Oct. 28, Dec. 9, Feb. 10, Apr. 14, June 9

*Anticipated dates


